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Welcome to the 2018 - 2019 Dovea Genetics UK Directory.  We are delighted to offer you the 
best line-up of Irish Dairy Sires for the UK Market. 

Our UK Directory contains High EBI (Daughter Proven & Genomic) Dairy Sires, Pure Friesian 
Sires and Jersey Sires for crossbreeding.  

We also have a Beef Section in our Directory which consists of beef bulls suitable for the dairy 
herd.  Dovea Genetics has invested heavily in beef bulls for this market and are delighted to 
have an improving selection of short gestation easy calving bulls which tick these boxes for the 
dairy farmer.  

Each bull has been carefully researched and selected by our genetics team to bring the best 
available dairy and beef bulls for your farming system.  

Good luck with your breeding from all in Dovea Genetics. 

Dr. Ger Ryan
General Manager

“Dovea Genetics UK Ltd abide by the AHDB Dairy and Holstein UK established Code of Advertising” 

DOVEA GENETICS EBI RANKINGS (ICBF May 2018)

High EBI Daughter Proven AI Code EBI
 €

Milk 
€

Kgs 
Milk

Kgs 
Fat Fat % Kgs 

Protein
Protein 

%
Fertility

€
Health 

€
Calving 
Diff %

Symbol Page

Gaddagh Cuddy Reeks HO4781 241 73 -41 +3 +0.08 +11 +0.20 154 6 3.10 5
Curra Royal Laurence HO4787 225 45 0 +6 +0.10 +6 +0.10 141 -1 2.90 7
Doonmanagh HMY Mossy HO3034 222 96 +74 +21 +0.30 +10 +0.12 68 1 2.40 5
Fortfergus Artic Orca HO4807 208 128 +260 +24 +0.23 +17 +0.14 46 -3 2.70 7
Searoad AWS Pamela 1 HO3443 200 37 -29 +5 +0.10 +4 +0.08 106 3 1.30 6
Aghawadda Arthur HO4782 183 84 +129 +13 +0.13 +12 +0.12 91 -10 4.30 6
High EBI Genomic Sires 
Killalough Candy Cane HO5466 321 67 +137 +12 +0.10 +9 +0.08 179 0 1.50 11
Killalough Samir HO5457 308 90 -158 +16 +0.38 +7 +0.23 154 12 1.50 11
Listanna Georgie HO5366 300 112 +282 +19 +0.12 +17 +0.12 145 -6 2.10 8
Craigtown Storm HO5453 295 130 +349 +23 +0.15 +19 +0.12 105 1 1.60 12
Bawnahow Rodney HO5456 294 111 +242 +23 +0.22 +15 +0.11 124 10 2.50 10
Jeanjo Art HO5458 292 87 +64 +12 +0.16 +11 +0.16 146 4 2.10 8
Coolnasoon Art HO5132 291 107 +138 +14 +0.15 +15 +0.18 131 -6 2.80 9
Ballydunne Nick HO5454 289 99 +56 +21 +0.33 +10 +0.14 138 1 2.90 12
Kyletelogue Norris HO5455 282 76 +57 +11 +0.14 +10 +0.14 142 5 1.50 10
Gortcreen Sebastain HO5112 278 116 +339 +19 +0.09 +18 +0.11 109 9 3.00 9
Friesian Sires
Firoda Meinse 2 HO4784 191 7 -174 +4 +0.19 -3 +0.05 146 -2 3.20 13
Mountain Basil 11 BF1158 180 35 +51 +5 +0.05 +5 +0.06 122 -3 3.00 17
Raheenarran BCG Sochar BF1028 162 108 -396 -9 +0.12 -6 +0.13 108 16 1.20 14
Firoda Randy 7 BF1161 133 24 -43 +4 +0.09 +2 +0.06 84 0 2.60 17
Manorpark Google BF1074 127 -14 -120 -3 +0.03 -3 +0.02 102 0 2.50 13
Lakemead Dan BF1157 90 -6 +66 -2 -0.07 +1 -0.03 53 -7 2.50 14
Nooreinder Leen BF1168 67 -35 -366 -10 +0.08 -8 +0.08 75 5 3.70 16
Jersey Sires
Dovea Dooley HO5470 248 111 +41 +23 +0.36 +11 +0.18 63 4 1.80 20
Nextgen Trevor J 2509 178 87 -241 +21 +0.52 +4 +0.21 31 2 1.60 19
Nextgen Lynch J 2605 174 84 -231 +16 +0.45 +5 +0.23 22 2 0.80 19
Woodtown Primus Prime J 2515 156 61 -341 +14 +0.48 0 +0.22 65 -4 2.00 20
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HO4784 
BF1074
BF1157 
BF1028 
BF1169 
BF1170 
BF1171 
BF1168 
BF1158 
BF1161

HO5129 
HO5081 

J 2509 
J 2605 
HO5470 
J 2515  

H 9354 
H 9350 

LN2695 

AA1485 
AA1585 
AA1592 

BB1507 
BB1645 
BB1646 

DAUGHTER PROVEN EBI SIRES 
Doonmanagh HYM Mossy 
Gaddagh Cuddy Reeks
Aghawadda Arthur 
Searoad AWS Pamela 1
Fortfergus Artic Orca 
Curra Royal Laurence

HIGH EBI GENOMIC SIRES	
Listanna Georgie 
Jeanjo Art 
Gortcreen Sebastain
Coolnasoon Art
Bawnahow Rodney
Kyletelogue Norris
Killalough Samir
Killalough Candy Cane
Ballydunne Nick
Craigtown Storm

FRIESIAN SIRES	
Firoda Meinse 2
Manorpark Google
Lakemead Dan
Raheenarran BCG Sochar
Kirkby Harrier
Lismulligan Excalibur
Adams Cash P
Noordeinder Leen
Mountain Basil 11
Firoda Randy 7

HOLSTEIN SIRES	
Pinterault
Lynbrook Splendor

JERSEY SIRES	
Nextgen Trevor
Nextgen Lynch 
Dovea Dooley
Woodtown Primus Prime

BEEF SIRES
HEREFORD SIRES
Gouldingpoll 1 Easy Peezy
Conmelvin Ollie
LIMOUSIN SIRE
Ewdenvale Ivor

ANGUS SIRES
Liss Brendan
Kilteevan Nicky
Keirsbeath Karma S539

BELGIAN BLUE SIRES
Norton Jaguar
9561 De Bomal
An De Beauffaux
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ECONOMIC BREEDING INDEX  (EBI)
Economic breeding Index (EBI) is a single figure profit index aimed at helping farmers 
identify the most profitable bulls and cows for breeding dairy herd replacements.

These are; (1) Milk production, (2) Fertility, (3) Calving performance, (4) Beef Carcass 		
(5) Cow Maintenance (6) Cow Management and (7) Health.

The main goals of the EBI index are to breed high fertility, easily managed cows of 		
moderate stature, who produce high quality milk in a cost effective manner with a 	
regular calving interval.
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ONCE A DAY  (OAD) MILKING
Systems of milking production based on once a day (OAD) milking are becoming more 
prevalent.  A cow that performs optimally in a twice a day milking system, should perform 
optimally in OAD systems.    
International literature suggests a separate selection programme to generate sires for use 
in OAD herds is not justified (Lembeye et al. 2018). Greater emphasis is placed on SCC and 
mastitis resistance in OAD herds. Udder conformation and chest width are also important 
traits to consider when selecting appropraite genetics for OAD.   
A selection of the bulls available in this catalogue have been ranked on their 		
suitability to OAD milking.
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HBN: 191903370822    FR 6%
Highmount Kenny X Lisduff 		
Masterpiece Et 1 X Galtee Alex 129              
aAa: 243
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•	One of the Best All Round EBI Daughter 

Proven Sires	

•	Exceptional Milk Solids of +31 Kgs	

•	Impressive Fat Improver (+0.30% Fat)	

•	Short Gestation Sire of -5.24 Days 

ICBF May 2018                                                                    Irish Sub Index
€ Rel. % € Rel. %

EBI 222 86
MILK 96 97 CALVING 57 98
Milk Kgs +74 97 Direct Calving Diff. (%) 2.40 99
Fat                            +21kgs +0.30% 97 Gestation Length (Days) -5.24 99
Protein                      +10kgs +0.12% 97 BEEF -3 97
FERTILITY 68 75 MAINTENANCE 2 74
Calving Interval (Days) -3.24 75 MANAGEMENT 2 75
Survival (%) 2.16 75 HEALTH 1 77

EBI
€222

DOONMANAGH HMY MOSSY    (HO3034)

GADDAGH CUDDY REEKS	  (HO4781)

•	Ireland’s No. 1 Choice for Daughter 		

Fertility with Sub Index of €154

•	A Protein Specialist with +0.20% Protein

•	1,503 1st Lactation Daughters Averaged: 

5,087Kgs Milk, 4.29% Fat & 3.70% 		

Protein

HBN: 191621460860    FR 16%
Lauragh Evert X Sunnybank 
Oman X Corboys Hackett
aAa: 243		

ICBF May 2018                                                                    Irish Sub Index
€ Rel. % € Rel. %

EBI 241 85
MILK 73 99 CALVING 21 99
Milk Kgs -41 99 Direct Calving Diff. (%) 3.10 99
Fat                              +3kgs +0.08% 99 Gestation Length (Days) -0.75 99
Protein                      +11kgs +0.20% 99 BEEF -9 98
FERTILITY 154 65 MAINTENANCE 0 82
Calving Interval (Days) -8.77 65 MANAGEMENT -4 79
Survival (%) 3.47 65 HEALTH 6 86

EBI
€241

  CastleGale GZY Ciara (Daughter)

Daughter
Proven

Daughter
Proven

PLI
£275 

(49% Rel.)
a2a2
Milk

Doonmanagh HMY Mossy Daughter

Irish AI Code: FJM

Irish AI Code: GZY

PLI
£384 

(48% Rel.)OAD
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SEAROAD AWS PAMELA 1		  (HO3443)
HBN: 191183811306              FR 16%
Derrinsallow Aine 75 X Kevinsfort OJI
Haze X Riverlock Mowing Machine
aAa: 234 	 a2a2

Milk

EBI
€200

ICBF May 2018                                                                    Irish Sub Index
€ Rel. % € Rel. %

EBI 200 87
MILK 37 99 CALVING 61 99
Milk Kgs -29 99 Direct Calving Diff. (%) 1.30 99
Fat                              +5kgs +0.10% 99 Gestation Length (Days) -5.10 99
Protein                        +4kgs +0.08% 99 BEEF -25 97
FERTILITY 106 74 MAINTENANCE 18 74
Calving Interval (Days) -5.73 74 MANAGEMENT 0 74
Survival (%) 2.71 74 HEALTH 3 82

•	Ireland’s No. 1 Choice for Maiden 

Heifers (1.30% Calving Difficulty)		

•	Short Gestation Sire of -5.10 Days 

•	Sires Ideal Sized Cows for Grazing

HBN: 141428941670    FR 19%
Ballybride Aristotle X QG Europe Et X 		
Galtee Alex 129              
aAa: 234

AGAWADDA ARTHUR		  (HO4782)

a2a2
Milk

EBI
€183

ICBF May 2018                                                                    Irish Sub Index
€ Rel. % € Rel. %

EBI 183 88
MILK 84 99 CALVING 31 98
Milk Kgs +129 99 Direct Calving Diff. (%) 4.30 99
Fat                         +13kgs +0.13% 99 Gestation Length (Days) -2.81 99
Protein                   +12kgs +0.12% 99 BEEF -23 97
FERTILITY 91 75 MAINTENANCE 3 80
Calving Interval (Days) -4.90 75 MANAGEMENT 7 76
Survival (%) 2.33 75 HEALTH -10 83

•	High Production Daughter Proven 

Sire	

•	Daughters Have Strength with Good 

Body Capacity	

•	Will Increase Milk Solids Without 

Compromising Fertility

  Ballydunne AGH Nancy (Daughter)

  Barnahash SEW Dutchess (Daughter)

Daughter
Proven

Daughter
Proven

Irish AI Code: AGH

Irish AI Code: SEW

PLI
£159 

(48% Rel.)

PLI
£201 

(49% Rel.)

6



CURRA ROYAL LAURENCE		  (HO4787)
HBN: 351066121572              FR 25%
Dungourney Cremin X SRB Collins Royal 	
Hugo X Spektrum Pigeonwood Red 2
aAa: 243 	

EBI
€225

ICBF May 2018                                                                    Irish Sub Index
€ Rel. % € Rel. %

EBI 225 71
MILK 45 75 CALVING 47 95
Milk Kgs 0 75 Direct Calving Diff. (%) 2.90 98
Fat                              +6kgs +0.10% 75 Gestation Length (Days) -3.87 99
Protein                        +6kgs +0.10% 75 BEEF -19 92
FERTILITY 141 59 MAINTENANCE 12 63
Calving Interval (Days) -8.95 59 MANAGEMENT 1 58
Survival (%) 2.27 59 HEALTH -1 64

•	High Fertility Daughter Proven Sire 	

•	Transmits Medium Sized Daughters  

•	Outcross Pedigree

HBN: 131358050963    FR 34%
Ballinaborta Primo X Woodcote GR 			 
Meteor-Et S3F X Galtee Noel              
aAa: 234

FORTFERGUS ARTIC ORCA		  (HO4807)   SRM
EBI

€208

ICBF May 2018                                                                    Irish Sub Index
€ Rel. % € Rel. %

EBI 208 72
MILK 128 79 CALVING 32 97
Milk Kgs +260 79 Direct Calving Diff. (%) 2.70 99
Fat                         +24kgs +0.23% 79 Gestation Length (Days) -2.21 99
Protein                  +17kgs +0.14% 79 BEEF -25 94
FERTILITY 46 56 MAINTENANCE 25 61
Calving Interval (Days) -2.44 56 MANAGEMENT 6 63
Survival (%) 1.21 56 HEALTH -3 62

•	High Production Daughter Proven Sire with 

+260 Kgs of Milk	

•	+41 Kgs of Milk Solids	

•	Daughters Exhibit Strength & Power	

Daughter
Proven

Daughter
Proven

D
A
U
G
H
T
E
R

P
R
O
V
E
N

E
B
I

Irish AI Code: TFZ

Irish AI Code: ZRL
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JEANJO ART    (HO5458)     SRM Genomic 
Proof

HBN: 213002344883    FR 37%
Coolnasoon Art X Bagworth Cams Ambience 
X Klassic Lance Destiny-Et            
aAa: 423

EBI
€292

ICBF May 2018                                                                    Irish Sub Index
€ Rel. % € Rel. %

EBI 292 49
MILK 87 60 CALVING 42 52
Milk Kgs +64 60 Direct Calving Diff. (%) 2.10 50
Fat                            +12kgs +0.16% 60 Gestation Length (Days) -3.45 60
Protein                      +11kgs +0.16% 60 BEEF -25 39
FERTILITY 146 44 MAINTENANCE 28 38
Calving Interval (Days) -7.38 44 MANAGEMENT 9 42
Survival (%) 4.31 44 HEALTH 4 49

•	Outcross Bloodline

•	+23 Kgs of Milk Solids & +0.16% Protein

•	Will Breed Medium Sized Cows Suitable for 

Grazing Systems
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LISTANNA GEORGIE   (HO5366)     SRM Genomic 
Proof

HBN: 213382913030    FR 25%
Coolnasoon Art X Waterwheel Argo 
X Mars Uphill            
aAa: 243

EBI
€300

a2a2
Milk

ICBF May 2018                                                                    Irish Sub Index
€ Rel. % € Rel. %

EBI 300 48
MILK 112 58 CALVING 49 46
Milk Kgs +282 58 Direct Calving Diff. (%) 2.10 49
Fat                            +19kgs +0.12% 58 Gestation Length (Days) -3.91 46
Protein                      +17kgs +0.12% 58 BEEF -19 39
FERTILITY 145 44 MAINTENANCE 13 37
Calving Interval (Days) -6.96 44 MANAGEMENT 6 40
Survival (%) 4.62 44 HEALTH -6 47

•	High EBI Sire of €300

•	Exceptional All Round Sire 	

•	Impressive Production (+282 Kgs Milk) 

•	Fertility Sub Index of €145	

Irish AI Code: FR4426

Irish AI Code: FR4428
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COOLNASOON ART		  (HO5132) Genomic 
Proof

HBN: 141827832449    FR 25%
Aghawadda Arthur X Millands Prince 
X Caldwells Jordanaire            
aAa: 243

EBI
€291

ICBF May 2018                                                                    Irish Sub Index
€ Rel. % € Rel. %

EBI 291 62
MILK 107 70 CALVING 56 90
Milk Kgs +138 70 Direct Calving Diff. (%) 2.80 99
Fat                            +14kgs +0.15% 70 Gestation Length (Days) -5.34 99
Protein                      +15kgs +0.18% 70 BEEF -17 56
FERTILITY 131 52 MAINTENANCE 10 48
Calving Interval (Days) -6.95 52 MANAGEMENT 9 51
Survival (%) 3.52 52 HEALTH -6 56

•	Super Well Balanced Bull

•	Milk Sub Index of €107 & Fertility Sub 	

Index of €131 

•	Huge Protein Improver (+0.18% Protein)

•	Short Gestation Sire of -5.34 Days

•	Will Leave Medium Sized Cows

Coolnasoon Nuala 33 VG89 (Dam)

GORTCREEN SEBASTAIN      	(HO5112) Genomic 
Proof

HBN: 191098131990    FR 13%
Coolnasoon Judge X Kevinsfort Oji Haze 			 
X Hedra Tiptop            
aAa: 243

EBI
€278

ICBF May 2018                                                                    Irish Sub Index
€ Rel. % € Rel. %

EBI 278 59
MILK 116 68 CALVING 40 90
Milk Kgs +339 68 Direct Calving Diff. (%) 3.00 99
Fat                            +19kgs +0.09% 68 Gestation Length (Days) -3.28 99
Protein                      +18kgs +0.11% 68 BEEF -8 52
FERTILITY 109 49 MAINTENANCE 8 44
Calving Interval (Days) -5.22 49 MANAGEMENT 5 44
Survival (%) 3.48 49 HEALTH 9 53

•	High EBI Well Balanced Sire

•	Super Milk Sub Index of €116 with 	

+37 Kgs of Milk Solids

•	Excellent Health Sub Index of €9

•	Positive for Type Traits

Gortcreen KOZ Ellie (Dam)
VG Dam Produced: 

7,740Kgs Milk, 
4.10% Fat & 3.74% Protein 

352 Day Calving Interval 
In 4 Lactations

Dam Averaged: 
6,427Kgs Milk, 

4.10% Fat & 3.99% Protein
356 Day Calving Interval 

Irish AI Code: FR2314

Irish AI Code: FR2249
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KYLETELOGUE NORRIS  (HO5455)     SRM Genomic 
Proof

HBN: 214980232890    FR 28%
Kealfincheon Norman X Morrisheen 
OJI Frank X Hedra Festival            
aAa: 243

EBI
€282

a2a2
Milk

ICBF May 2018                                                                    Irish Sub Index
€ Rel. % € Rel. %

EBI 282 50
MILK 76 60 CALVING 58 53
Milk Kgs +57 60 Direct Calving Diff. (%) 1.50 51
Fat                            +11kgs +0.14% 60 Gestation Length (Days) -5.09 61
Protein                      +10kgs +0.14% 60 BEEF -8 44
FERTILITY 142 45 MAINTENANCE 5 40
Calving Interval (Days) -7.48 45 MANAGEMENT 4 42
Survival (%) 3.86 45 HEALTH 5 47

•	High Fertility Sub Index of €142

•	Positive for All Management Traits

•	Bred from 4 Generations of Proven Bloodlines

•	Dam is Very Fertile with a Calving Interval 	

of 359 Days
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BAWNAHOW RODNEY  (HO5456)     SRM Genomic 
Proof

HBN: 218148111660    FR 25%
Kildarra Maestro X Cacanode Harold 
X Dansire Oman Orla            
aAa: 165

EBI
€294

a2a2
Milk

ICBF May 2018                                                                   Irish Sub Index
€ Rel. % € Rel. %

EBI 294 51
MILK 111 62 CALVING 48 53
Milk Kgs +242 62 Direct Calving Diff. (%) 2.50 50
Fat                            +23kgs +0.22% 62 Gestation Length (Days) -3.67 40
Protein                      +15kgs +0.11% 62 BEEF -7 44
FERTILITY 124 46 MAINTENANCE 2 40
Calving Interval (Days) -6.07 46 MANAGEMENT 7 41
Survival (%) 3.82 46 HEALTH 10 48

•	Great Balance Between Milk (€111) & 

Fertility (€124) Sub Indexes 

•	Impressive +38 Kgs of Milk Solids with 

Excellent Percentages

•	Health Improver with Sub Index of €10

•	Outcross Bloodline

Irish AI Code: FR4432

Irish AI Code: FR4417

OAD
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KILLALOUGH SAMIR  (HO5457) Genomic 
Proof

HBN: 151671312088    FR 25%
Ballybride Cardiff X Castleblagh Ruthless 
X Te Atatu Summit Zane S1F            
aAa: 351

EBI
€308

ICBF May 2018                                                                    Irish Sub Index
€ Rel. % € Rel. %

EBI 308 45
MILK 90 54 CALVING 59 52
Milk Kgs -158 54 Direct Calving Diff. (%) 1.50 50
Fat                            +16kgs +0.38% 54 Gestation Length (Days) -4.73 60
Protein                        +7kgs +0.23% 54 BEEF -29 39
FERTILITY 154 39 MAINTENANCE 21 36
Calving Interval (Days) -7.81 39 MANAGEMENT 1 36
Survival (%) 4.44 39 HEALTH 12 43

•	Jersey Like Components for Fat 

(+0.38%) & Protein (+0.23%)

•	Extreme Values for Fertility of €154

•	Will Reduce Stature with Maintenance 

Sub Index of €21

KILLALOUGH CANDY CANE  (HO5466)     SRM Genomic 
Proof

HBN: 24229532145    Fr 25%
Nextgen YKG Candy 593 X Castlelake I-Con 
X Killingley Moun Celica            
aAa: 516

EBI
€321

ICBF May 2018                                                                    Irish Sub Index
€ Rel. % € Rel. %

EBI 321 48
MILK 67 58 CALVING 59 52
Milk Kgs +137 58 Direct Calving Diff. (%) 1.50 50
Fat                            +12kgs +0.10% 58 Gestation Length (Days) -5.09 60
Protein                        +9kgs +0.08% 58 BEEF -17 39
FERTILITY 179 42 MAINTENANCE 21 36
Calving Interval (Days) -9.03 43 MANAGEMENT 11 40
Survival (%) 5.25 41 HEALTH 0 45

•	A New Superstar for Dovea Genetics

•	Positive for Milk Production (+137 Kgs Milk)

•	Excellent Fertility Sub Index of €179

•	Maintenance Sub Index of €21, Ideal for 

Grazing Systems

Dam of Killalough Samir

Irish AI Code: FR4439

Irish AI Code: FR4472

Dam of Killalough Candy Cane

OAD
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BALLYDUNNE NICK  (HO5454)     SRM Genomic 
Proof

HBN: 223733750563    FR 28%
Diamond Anton X Aghawadda Arthur 
X Maxwells Dan Jazzman S2F            
aAa: 342

EBI
€289

ICBF May 2018                                                                    Irish Sub Index
€ Rel. % € Rel. %

EBI 289 47
MILK 99 57 CALVING 53 51
Milk Kgs +56 57 Direct Calving Diff. (%) 2.90 50
Fat                            +21kgs +0.33% 57 Gestation Length (Days) -5.09 59
Protein                      +10kgs +0.14% 57 BEEF -14 39
FERTILITY 138 42 MAINTENANCE 10 37
Calving Interval (Days) -6.88 42 MANAGEMENT 3 38
Survival (%) 4.13 42 HEALTH 1 45

•	+31 Kgs of Milk Solids, +0.33% of Fat & 

+0.14% of Protein

•	A Great Fertility Sub Index of €138

•	Dam Calved at 1 Year 11 Months & 		

Produced 7,153Kgs Milk, 4.64% Fat & 

3.89% Protein

CRAIGTOWN STORM  (HO5453)     SRM Genomic 
Proof

HBN: 222040470925    Fr 22%
Diamond Anton X Waterwheel Argo 
X Linde Bartho            
aAa: 165

EBI
€295

ICBF May 2018                                                                   Irish Sub Index
€ Rel. % € Rel. %

EBI 295 48
MILK 130 58 CALVING 57 52
Milk Kgs +349 58 Direct Calving Diff. (%) 1.60 50
Fat                            +23kgs +0.15% 58 Gestation Length (Days) -4.60 60
Protein                      +19kgs +0.12% 58 BEEF -10 39
FERTILITY 130 58 MAINTENANCE 8 37
Calving Interval (Days) -5.48 58 MANAGEMENT 4 39
Survival (%) 2.89 58 HEALTH 1 45

•	Outcross High EBI Sire of €295

•	Incredible Milk Sub Index of €130

•	+42 Kgs of Milk Solids

•	Will Increase Milk & Milk Solids Without 

Compromising Fertility

Ballydunne AGH Nancy (Dam)

a2a2
Milk

a2a2
Milk
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Irish AI Code: FR4393

Irish AI Code: FR4397

OAD
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MANORPARK GOOGLE	  (BF1074)
HBN: 659689    FR 97%
Lakemead Randolf X Cloney Gold 
Claret 2 X 	Lavenham Arizona              
aAa: 561

EBI
€127

ICBF May 2018                                                                    Irish Sub Index
€ Rel. % € Rel. %

EBI 127 76
MILK -14 84 CALVING 53 94
Milk Kgs -120 84 Direct Calving Diff. (%) 2.50 98
Fat                               -3kgs +0.03% 84 Gestation Length (Days) -4.61 99
Protein                         -3kgs +0.02% 84 BEEF -4 93
FERTILITY 102 65 MAINTENANCE 0 63
Calving Interval (Days) -6.40 65 MANAGEMENT -10 64
Survival (%) 1.75 65 HEALTH 0 60

HBN: 211180391923    FR 88%
Tittenser Meinse X Dovea Bass X 
Bidlee Valence Et              
aAa: 426

FIRODA MEINSE 2    (HO4784)
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EBI
€191

Genomic 
Proof

ICBF May 2018                                                                   Irish Sub Index
€ Rel. % € Rel. %

EBI 191 65
MILK 7 66 CALVING 23 91
Milk Kgs -174 66 Direct Calving Diff. (%) 3.20 96
Fat                              +4kgs +0.19% 66 Gestation Length (Days) -1.42 99
Protein                        -3kgs +0.05% 66 BEEF -4 82
FERTILITY 146 55 MAINTENANCE 17 58
Calving Interval (Days) -8.05 55 MANAGEMENT 5 57
Survival (%) 3.63 55 HEALTH -2 55

•	Great Reports About His 		
Milking Daughters	

•	Outcross Bloodline for UK	
•	Fertility Improver with Sub 		

Index of €146 

•	Ideal Cross for Holsteins

PLI Update - August 2018                        Holstein UK/ AHDB Dairy 
PRODUCTION MANAGEMENT
PLI 95

Calving Ease N/A
Milk Kgs +215
Fat Kgs                    +7.4

Somatic Cell Count (%) N/A
Fat % -0.02
Protein Kgs              +9.8

Lifespan N/A
Protein % +0.03
Reliability % 31

Fertility Index N/A
Daughters | Herds N/A

Daughter
Proven

•	High PLI Sire of £281 

•	Will Transmit Excellent 	
Volume 

•	Exceptional Longevity & 	
Fertility  

•	Will Improve Legs & Feet

Irish AI Code: FOE

Irish AI Code: KKG

PLI
£95 

(29% Rel.)

Daughter of Firoda Meinse 2

Daughter of Manorpark Google

PLI Update - August 2018                        Holstein UK/ AHDB Dairy 
PRODUCTION MANAGEMENT
PLI 281

Calving Ease N/A
Milk Kgs +212
Fat Kgs                    +15

Somatic Cell Count (%) N/A
Fat % +0.08
Protein Kgs              +10.6

Lifespan N/A
Protein % +0.05
Reliability % 44

Fertility Index N/A
Daughters | Herds N/A

PLI
£281 

(37% Rel.)
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LAKEMEAD DAN	   (BF1157)     
HBN: 654188    FR 100%
Lakemead Rancher X Lakemead Foundation 
X Leighton Workboy              
aAa: 561		

EBI
€90

RAHEENARRAN BCG SOCHAR           (BF1028)     
HBN: 211056181109     FR 94%
Blackisle Glenalbyn X Tittenser 			
Hylke X Gornal Barney
aAa: 642	

EBI
€162

ICBF May 2018                                                                    Irish Sub Index
€ Rel. % € Rel. %

EBI 90 86
MILK -6 96 CALVING 50 97
Milk Kgs +66 96 Direct Calving Diff. (%) 2.50 99
Fat                                -2kgs -0.07% 96 Gestation Length (Days) -4.03 99
Protein                        +1kgs -0.03% 96 BEEF -15 97
FERTILITY 53 75 MAINTENANCE 13 79
Calving Interval (Days) -2.99 75 MANAGEMENT 2 73
Survival (%) 1.26 75 HEALTH -7 71

ICBF May 2018                                                                    Irish Sub Index
€ Rel. % € Rel. %

EBI 162 98
MILK -21 99 CALVING 66 99
Milk Kgs -396 99 Direct Calving Diff. (%) 1.20 99
Fat                              -9kgs +0.12% 99 Gestation Length (Days) -5.96 99
Protein                        -6kgs +0.13% 99 BEEF -16 99
FERTILITY 108 96 MAINTENANCE 8 99
Calving Interval (Days) -5.79 96 MANAGEMENT 0 96
Survival (%) 2.86 96 HEALTH 16 92

•	Great Irish Daughter Proof

•	Easy Calving Sire

•	Daughters are Medium 

Sized with Great Udders

•	One of Lakemead Rancher’s 

Best Sons

•	High PLI Sire of £253	
•	Extreme Values for Fertility	
•	Ideal Cross for Extreme 

Holstein Cows

•	Type Merit of +1.09

Daughter
Proven

Daughter
Proven

 Raheenarran BCG Sochar Daughter

PLI Update - August 2018                        Holstein UK/ AHDB Dairy 
PRODUCTION MANAGEMENT
PLI 253

Calving Ease +2.5
Milk Kgs -261
Fat Kgs                    +1.8

Somatic Cell Count (%) -6
Fat % +0.17
Protein Kgs              +2.7

Lifespan +0.4
Protein % +0.15
Reliability % 99

Fertility Index +8.8
Daughters | Herds 558 | 70

Irish AI Code: KKM

Irish AI Code: RVJ

PLI
£253 

(80% Rel.)
OAD

PLI Update - August 2018                        Holstein UK/ AHDB Dairy 
PRODUCTION MANAGEMENT
PLI 93

Calving Ease N/A
Milk Kgs +135
Fat Kgs                    +10.3

Somatic Cell Count (%) N/A
Fat % +0.06
Protein Kgs              +9.9

Lifespan N/A
Protein % +0.07
Reliability % 44

Fertility Index N/A
Daughters | Herds N/A

PLI
£93 

(39% Rel.)
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LISMULLIGAN EXCALIBUR    (BF1170)
HBN: 541827302135    FR 100%
Collycroft Solo X Lismulligan Gambler 
X Catlane Challenger 

•	Outcross Friesian Sire	
•	Bred from 3 Generations 		

of VG or EX Cows

•	The Maternal Line is 			 
Renowned for Udders, 	
Legs & Feet & Longevity

HBN: 200910502026    FR 97%
Skyhigh Patrol X Winnoch Officer 
X Kirkby Panama              
aAa: N/A

KIRKBY HARRIER	   (BF1169)

F
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Genomic 
Proof

•	Impressive PLI Sire £277	
•	+241Kgs Milk & +21.8 Kgs 	

Milk Solids	
•	Positive for Type

•	Fits the Bill Perfectly as an 	
Excellent All Round Sire

Genomic 
Proof

PLI Update - August 2018                        Holstein UK/ AHDB Dairy 
PRODUCTION MANAGEMENT
PLI 277

Calving Ease N/A
Milk Kgs +241
Fat Kgs                    +13

Somatic Cell Count (%) N/A
Fat % +0.05
Protein Kgs              +8.8

Lifespan N/A
Protein % +0.02
Reliability % 43

Fertility Index N/A
Daughters | Herds N/A

PLI Update - August 2018                        Holstein UK/ AHDB Dairy 
PRODUCTION MANAGEMENT
PLI 137

Calving Ease N/A
Milk Kgs +43
Fat Kgs                    +3.1

Somatic Cell Count (%) N/A
Fat % +0.02
Protein Kgs              +2.4

Lifespan N/A
Protein % +0.01
Reliability % 42

Fertility Index N/A
Daughters | Herds N/A

DAM: HONEYSCHAAP 24 EX91-2E - Milk Records - Holstein UK
Lact. Date Milk Kg Fat Kg Fat % Protein Kg Protein % Days

1 09/10/11 7,642 270 3.53 255 3.34 301
2 11/09/12 8,173 380 4.65 300 3.67 305
3 09/09/13 8,423 433 5.14 311 3.70 305
4 22/08/14 8,611 398 4.63 310 3.60 305
5 04/09/15 9,823 465 4.73 349 3.55 305
6 03/10/16 10,421 486 4.67 343 3.29 305

DAM: LISMULLIGAN EILEEN 39 EX - Milk Records - Holstein UK
Lact. Date Milk Kg Fat Kg Fat % Protein Kg Protein % Days

1 13/10/14 6,395 248 3.88 225 3.52 305
2 09/10/15 7,154 254 3.55 250 3.49 279
3 14/09/16 8,030 299 3.72 296 3.69 300

GDAM: LISMULLIGAN EILEEN 19 VG89 - Milk Records- Holstein UK
Lact. Date Milk Kg Fat Kg Fat % Protein Kg Protein % Days

1 26/01/11 5,368 246 4.59 188 3.51 305
2 29/01/12 7,067 284 4.02 235 3.32 286
3 05/01/13 7,514 297 3.95 273 3.63 280
4 05/12/13 8,577 300 3.50 304 3.54 305
5 19/01/15 8,288 301 3.63 298 3.59 305
6 09/02/16 7,251 245 3.38 259 3.58 290
7 26/01/17 7,078 260 3.68 248 3.51 281

Irish AI Code: FR4435

Irish AI Code: FR4424

PLI
£277 

(37% Rel.)

PLI
£137 

(34% Rel.)
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HBN: 541827702251    FR 100%
Deangate Quadrant X Lismulligan Bellboy 
X Wraxcourt Bounty              
aAa: N/A

ADAMS CASH P	   (BF1171)

•	An Outcross Polled Friesian		
•	Dam Adams Clementine 64 	

VG88 Gained a Remarkable 		
41/2 Months in Calving Interval

•	Cash is a Strong Black Friesian

PLI Update - August 2018                        Holstein UK/ AHDB Dairy 
PRODUCTION MANAGEMENT
PLI 104

Calving Ease N/A
Milk Kgs -29
Fat Kgs                    +4.1

Somatic Cell Count (%) N/A
Fat % +0.07
Protein Kgs              -0.2

Lifespan N/A
Protein % +0.01
Reliability % 42

Fertility Index N/A
Daughters | Herds N/A

DAM: ADAMS CLEMENTINE 64 VG88 - Milk Records- Holstein UK
Lact. Date Milk Kg Fat Kg Fat % Protein Kg Protein % Days

1 23/03/11 5,486 254 4.62 188 3.43 292
2 05/03/12 5,331 241 4.51 180 3.37 279
3 05/02/13 6,804 319 4.69 248 3.64 291
4 23/01/14 7,277 305 4.18 261 3.58 275
5 23/12/14 8,318 339 4.08 311 3.74 276
6 30/11/15 8,278 323 3.90 307 3.71 280
7 04/11/16 9,501 374 3.94 366 3.85 305

Genomic 
Proof

NOOREINDER LEEN	   (BF1168) Genomic 
Proof

HBN: 932266882    FR 100%
Grietman 5 X Isodorushoeve Gerard 8 
X Norbert 105              
aAa: 651

EBI
€67

ICBF May 2018                                                                    Irish Sub Index
€ Rel. % € Rel. %

EBI 67 45
MILK -35 54 CALVING 15 33
Milk Kgs -366 54 Direct Calving Diff. (%) 3.70 33
Fat                             -10kgs +0.08% 54 Gestation Length (Days) -1.35 33
Protein                        -8kgs +0.08% 54 BEEF -18 34
FERTILITY 75 45 MAINTENANCE 23 33
Calving Interval (Days) -4.74 45 MANAGEMENT 1 40
Survival (%) 1.22 45 HEALTH 5 47

•	A New Outcross Friesian Sire 
from Holland	

•	Bred from a Cow Family with 
Tremendous Fat & Protein on 	
a Grass Based System	

•	His Sire Grietman 5 is Highly 
Regarded in Holland

DAM: LUKKIE 222 - Milk Records
Lact. Age Milk Kg Fat % Protein % Days

1 2.02 6,291 4.76 3.64 306
2 3.03 7,888 4.56 3.76 305
3 4.04 7,976 4.49 3.50 286
4 5.04 8,465 4.86 3.68 305

GDAM: LUKKIE - Milk Records
Lact. Age Milk Kg Fat % Protein % Days

1 2.02 4,765 4.98 3.47 257
2 2.10 4,781 5.44 4.07 283
3 3.10 6,512 5.28 3.53 305
4 4.11 7,466 5.13 3.60 305
5 6.00 6,950 5.18 3.28 300
6 7.00 6,806 4.82 3.50 273

Irish AI Code: FR4423

Irish AI Code: FR4427

PLI
£104 

(34% Rel.)
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•	An Outcross Polled Friesian		
•	Dam Adams Clementine 64 	

VG88 Gained a Remarkable 		
41/2 Months in Calving Interval

•	Cash is a Strong Black Friesian

MOUNTAIN BASIL 11	   (BF1158)     
HBN: 341119041285    FR 84%
Reary Keano X Piet Adema 186 
X Tittenser Hylke              
aAa: 432		

EBI
€180

Genomic 
Proof

FIRODA RANDY 7            (BF1161)     
HBN: 211180342041     FR 97%
Lakemead Randolf X Barrowvale 
Martell 2 X Dovea Bass
aAa: 516	

EBI
€133

Genomic 
Proof

ICBF May 2018                                                                    Irish Sub Index
€ Rel. % € Rel. %

EBI 180 58
MILK 35 63 CALVING 15 83
Milk Kgs +51 63 Direct Calving Diff. (%) 3.00 87
Fat                               +5kgs +0.05% 63 Gestation Length (Days) -0.37 95
Protein                        +5kgs +0.06% 63 BEEF -8 46
FERTILITY 122 53 MAINTENANCE 10 47
Calving Interval (Days) -6.93 53 MANAGEMENT 9 54
Survival (%) 2.81 53 HEALTH -3 54

ICBF May 2018                                                                    Irish Sub Index
€ Rel. % € Rel. %

EBI 133 58
MILK 24 63 CALVING 38 88
Milk Kgs -43 63 Direct Calving Diff. (%) 2.60 96
Fat                              +4kgs +0.09% 63 Gestation Length (Days) -2.65 99
Protein                        +2kgs +0.06% 63 BEEF -7 52
FERTILITY 84 51 MAINTENANCE 5 46
Calving Interval (Days) -4.70 51 MANAGEMENT -11 49
Survival (%) 2.02 51 HEALTH 0 52

•	One of Ireland’s Highest EBI Friesian Sires

•	Production & Fertility Combined

•	From a Great Cow Family, The Rosie’s

•	Generations of 9,000Kgs Milk Cows in Pedigree

•	Bred from 4 Generations of EX Classified Cows

•	3rd & 4th Lactation Dams Averaged 13 		

Lactations Each

•	Progeny Have Wide Rumps & Correct Pin Setting

•	Ideal Mating for Glenalbyn Daughter Bloodline

F
R
I
E
S
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N
S

Irish AI Code: FR4079

Irish AI Code: FR2276

Dam of Firoda Randy 7
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•	From a World Renowned 
Cow Family, The Missey’s	

•	Impressive Production Sire	
•	Excellent Improvement in 	

All Management Traits	
•	Sire of Sons Throughout 	

the World

PLI Update - August 2018                        Holstein UK/ AHDB Dairy
PRODUCTION MANAGEMENT
PLI 639

Calving Ease 0
Milk Kgs  +462
Fat Kgs                    +17.8

Somatic Cell Count (%) -28
Fat % +0
Protein Kgs              +24.5

Lifespan +0.5
Protein % +0.11
Reliability % 68

Fertility Index +7.4
Daughters | Herds 0 | 0

Linear Trait Profile: Interbull August 2018
-3 -2 -1 0 1 2 3 Value

Type Merit Poor Excellent +1.68
Mammary Poor Excellent +1.4

Legs & Feet Poor Excellent +0.91

PINTERAULT           (HO5129)     
HBN: 666869564     HO 100%
Penly X Balisto X Numero Uno
aAa: 243		 a2a2

Milk

Genomic 
Proof

•	Great Satisfaction with His 
Milking Daughters	

•	Daughters Have Great 		
Rump Structure	

•	Super Fertility	

PLI Update - August 2018                        Holstein UK/ AHDB Dairy
PRODUCTION MANAGEMENT
PLI 316

Calving Ease +0.8
Milk Kgs +252
Fat Kgs                    +9.7

Somatic Cell Count (%) -6
Fat %  +0
Protein Kgs              +13

Lifespan +0.2
Protein % +0.06
Reliability % 71

Fertility Index +7.2
Daughters | Herds 0 | 0

Linear Trait Profile: Interbull August 2018
-3 -2 -1 0 1 2 3 Value

Type Merit Poor Excellent +0.6
Mammary Poor Excellent +1

Legs & Feet Poor Excellent +0.4

LYNBROOK SPLENDOR           (HO5081)     
HBN: 272004710937     HO 100%
Oman Oman X Shottle 
X Roylane Jordan
aAa: 423		

Daughter
Proven

Sahara Sky VG88 UK (Full sister)

Irish AI Code: FR4345

Irish AI Code: SKW

PLI
£639 

(65% Rel.)

PLI
£316 

(71% Rel.)
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HBN: 151941620789    100% Jersey
Pukeroa TGM Manzello X Paterangi Bowies 
Marty X Okura Manhattan Et SJ3            
aAa: 516

NEXTGEN LYNCH  (J 2605) Parent 
Average

EBI
€174

ICBF May 2018                                                                    Irish Sub Index
€ Rel. % € Rel. %

EBI 174 32
MILK 84 29 CALVING 43 45
Milk Kgs -231 29 Direct Calving Diff. (%) 0.80 47
Fat                            +16kgs +0.45% 29 Gestation Length (Days) -3.17 45
Protein                        +5kgs +0.23% 29 BEEF -45 44
FERTILITY 22 27 MAINTENANCE 59 44
Calving Interval (Days) -0.35 27 MANAGEMENT 7 25
Survival (%) 1.45 27 HEALTH 2 22

•	New Zealand Genetics

•	Ex Classified Dam has a Huge BW Index in 	

New Zealand of 241

•	Dam Averaged 6,149Kgs Milk, 4.94% Fat 	  

& 4.16% Protein with 365 Day Calving Interval

J
E
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E
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NEXTGEN TREVOR  (J 2509)

EBI
€178

ICBF May 2018                                                                    Irish Sub Index
€ Rel. % € Rel. %

EBI 178 52
MILK 87 41 CALVING 29 88
Milk Kgs -241 41 Direct Calving Diff. (%) 1.60 92
Fat                            +21kgs +0.52% 41 Gestation Length (Days) -1.90 98
Protein                       +4kgs +0.21% 41 BEEF -41 79
FERTILITY 31 50 MAINTENANCE 61 48
Calving Interval (Days) -1.45 50 MANAGEMENT 9 38
Survival (%) 1.06 50 HEALTH 2 32

•	Outstanding Irish Daughter Proven Jersey

•	+25 Kgs Milk Solids, +0.52% Fat & 	

+0.21% Protein

•	His Dam is One of the Highest Production 

Jersey Cows at Teagasc Moorepark

•	Positive for All Heath Traits

HBN: 151941680415    100% Jersey
Hillstar Lot Jester S3J X Rockhaven 
Forever Sam X Jas Bungy            
aAa: 561

Daughter
Proven

Irish AI Code: JE2017

Irish AI Code: FR4469

Dam of Nextgen Trevor (7th Lact.)

OAD

OAD
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DOVEA DOOLEY  (HO5470)

EBI
€248

•	A Super High EBI Jersey Cross  
Sire 

•	+34 Kgs Milk Solids, +0.36% 			 
Fat & +0.18% Protein 

•	Easy Calving, Suitable for  
Maiden Heifers

HBN: 226050330488    25% Jersey
Kildarra Maestro X Williams Mans 
Cataldo Et X Doneen Marleen Hugo            
aAa: N/A

ICBF May 2018                                                                    Irish Sub Index
€ Rel. % € Rel. %

EBI 248 30
MILK 111 36 CALVING 54 41
Milk Kgs +41 36 Direct Calving Diff. (%) 1.80 37
Fat                            +23kgs +0.36% 36 Gestation Length (Days) -4.44 52
Protein                      +11kgs +0.18% 36 BEEF -13 33
FERTILITY 63 23 MAINTENANCE 21 24
Calving Interval (Days) -3.23 23 MANAGEMENT 8 28
Survival (%) 1.79 23 HEALTH 4 23

Parent 
Average

DAM Production Records                                          Source: ICBF
Lact. Calving Milk Kg Fat % Protein % Pr & F Kg SCC Days

1 11/04/14 5,064 4.92 4.07 455 25 209
2 06/03/15 7,943 4.84 3.92 696 16 286
3 03/03/16 7,756 4.87 4.05 692 48 305
4 05/03/17 7,285 5.37 4.32 706 26 290
5 10/02/18

Dam of Dovea Dooley

HBN: 281396623072    100% Jersey
VJ Primus X Jas Bungy X Q Handix            
aAa: 156

WOODTOWN PRIMUS PRIME  (J 2515)

EBI
€156

•	Outcross Jersey Bloodline

•	Ex Classified Dam Produced an Incredible 

Average of 950Kgs Milk Solids in Her Last 3 

Lactations

•	Should Transmit Good Udders, Legs & Feet

ICBF May 2018                                                                    Irish Sub Index
€ Rel. % € Rel. %

EBI 156 39
MILK 61 44 CALVING -3 84
Milk Kgs -341 44 Direct Calving Diff. (%) 2.00 94
Fat                            +14kgs +0.48% 44 Gestation Length (Days) 0.75 98
Protein                        +0kgs +0.22% 44 BEEF -49 35
FERTILITY 65 29 MAINTENANCE 76 25
Calving Interval (Days) -2.73 29 MANAGEMENT 10 22
Survival (%) 2.43 29 HEALTH -4 24

Parent 
Average

Irish AI Code: JE2263
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GOULDINGPOLL 1 EASY PEEZY
 (H 9354)
HBN:  191198930661
DOB:  22/09/14

•	 Easy Calving Polled Hereford Sire
		

•	 4.40% Calving Difficulty
 

•	 Exceptional Calves Born from 		
Holstein Cows

CONMELVIN OLLIE    (H 9350)

PEDIGREE

	 Costhorpe 1 Manhatten
S: Dendor 1 Unicorn
	 Dendor 1 Honeysuckle

	 Harvie Dan Hidalgo ET
D: Moeskaer April
	 Moeskaer Fancy

PEDIGREE

	 Cill Cormaic Lotto
S: Cill Cormaic Kasper
	 Lislaughtin Piscies 34th (X)

         Balleen Gilbert
D: Clondrina 1035th

	 Clondrina 823rd

HBN:  241427991478
DOB:  25/09/15

•	 Fastly Becoming Ireland’s No. 1 Sire 
Available on Calving Ease 

•	 2.20% Calving Difficulty

•	 Ideal Sire for Smaller Cows

EWDENVALE IVOR    (LN2695)
HBN:  WLD13-335
DOB:  26/04/13

PEDIGREE
	 Wilodge Tonka
S: Ewdenvale Everest
	 Withersdale Tara

         Edwenvale Ace
D: Ewdenvale Fiona
	 Ewdenvale Val •	 Unbelievable Easy Calving Limousin 

Suitable for Dairy Herds
	

•	 3.00% Calving Difficulty
	

•	 Hugely Popular Choice for Irish Dairy 
Cows in 2018

ICBF May 2018 - Irish Sub Index
Index Stars Within 

Breed
€ Stars Across 

Breeds
Calving 
Difficulty

Replacement ««««« 105 ««««« 4.40%

Terminal ««««« 79 «««

ICBF May 2018 - Irish Sub Index
Index Stars Within 

Breed
€ Stars Across 

Breeds
Calving 
Difficulty

Replacement ««««« 90 «««« 2.20%

Terminal «««« 49 «

ICBF May 2018 - Irish Sub Index
Index Stars Within 

Breed
€ Stars Across 

Breeds
Calving 
Difficulty

Replacement ««««« 130 ««««« 3.00%

Terminal ««««« 158 «««««
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•	A Super High EBI Jersey Cross  
Sire 

•	+34 Kgs Milk Solids, +0.36% 			 
Fat & +0.18% Protein 

•	Easy Calving, Suitable for  
Maiden Heifers

Irish AI Code: HE2286

Irish AI Code: HE4105

Irish AI Code: LM2014
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LISS BRENDAN    (AA1485)

PEDIGREE

	 Wedderlie Blackbox
S: Mogeely Lord Harrow
	 Mogeely Lady Hazel

	 Liss Tango
D: Liss Bilban L 1215
	 Liss Bilban J 1030

HBN:  281074251465
DOB:  20/04/14

•	 Unique Balance Between Calving 
Ease & Excellent Calf Quality 

•	 2.10% Calving Difficulty (97% Rel.)

•	 Exceptional Fast Growing Calves 
Born from Dairy Cows

KILTEEVAN NICKY  (AA1585)
HBN:  311229170300
DOB:  03/05/16
PEDIGREE
	 Maine Porter
S: Maine Dragon
	 Maine Donna 2nd

         Bohey Jasper
D: Kilteevan Damsel 
	 Kilteevan Susie

•	 Very Easy Calving Angus Sire
	

•	 Excellent Quality Calves Inspected on 
Irish Farms

ICBF May 2018 - Irish Sub Index
Index Stars Within 

Breed
€ Stars Across 

Breeds
Calving 
Difficulty

Replacement ««««« 131 ««««« 2.10%

Terminal ««««« 79 «««

ICBF May 2018 - Irish Sub Index
Index Stars Within 

Breed
€ Stars Across 

Breeds
Calving 
Difficulty

Replacement «« 79 ««« 1.90%

Terminal ««««« 74 ««

A
N
G
U
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KEIRSBEATH KARMA S539
(AA1592)
HBN:  541635200539
DOB:  25/04/16

PEDIGREE
	 Duncanziemere Edwin J311
S: Keirsbeath King Kong P530
	 Halbeath Kim G296

	 Blelack Telestar A240
D: Halbeath Kitty H315
	 Halbeath Kitty D083

•	 Karma is an Exceptional Example of 
the Angus Breed

	

•	 Perfect Choice for Holstein CowsICBF May 2018 - Irish Sub Index
Index Stars Within 

Breed
€ Stars Across 

Breeds
Calving 
Difficulty

Replacement «« 69 ««« 2.16%

Terminal ««« 58 ««

Irish AI Code: AA2163

Irish AI Code: AA4395

Irish AI Code: AA4638
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NORTON JAGUAR    (BB1507)
HBN:  20140684
DOB:  06/05/14

•	 Very Easy Calving Bull 
 

•	 Consistently Producing Blue Roan 
Calves

9561 DE BOMAL  (BB1645)

W
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PEDIGREE

	 Dafydd D’Ochain
S: Brown Clee Frazer
	 Brown Clee Bethany

	 Ludlow Archers
D: Norton Gina
	 Norton Arrow

PEDIGREE

	 Benhur Du Champ Bouval
S: Revers D’Ochamps
	 Jauge D’Ochamps

         Nodule Des Volees
D: Raboteuse De Bomal 
	 Ligueure De Bomal

HBN:  256709561
DOB:  14/07/16

•	 Easy Calving Pedigree

AN DE BEAUFFAUX    (BB1646)
HBN:  556713602
DOB:  31/12/15

PEDIGREE
	 Heros Du Peroy
S: Immense D Yvoir
	 Danseuse D Yvoir

         Orme De Somme
D: Experte De Beauffaux
	 Salade Beauffaux

•	 Well Balanced Musular White Bull
ICBF May 2018 - Irish Sub Index

Index Stars Within 
Breed

€ Stars Across 
Breeds

Calving 
Difficulty

Replacement «««« 34 « 9.70%

Terminal « 115 ««««

ICBF May 2018 - Irish Sub Index
Index Stars Within 

Breed
€ Stars Across 

Breeds
Calving 
Difficulty

Replacement ««««« 63 «« 8.30%

Terminal « 109 «««

ICBF May 2018 - Irish Sub Index
Index Stars Within 

Breed
€ Stars Across 

Breeds
Calving 
Difficulty

Replacement ««««« 94 «««« 5.90%

Terminal «« 131 «««««

Irish AI Code: BB4085

Irish AI Code: BB4443

Irish AI Code: BB4438
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Dovea Genetics UK Ltd
Unit 1, Town Farm Workshops, Sixpenny Handley, Salisbury, Wiltshire, SP5 5PA

Tel: 01725 552123 | info@doveagenetics.co.uk | www.doveagenetics.co.uk


